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Industrial Mounted Workstation Fans
Features

• Pull chain switch
• Head rotates 360° vertically and horizontally
• Coated steel guards
• SJT type 3 conductor, 10’ long cord
• Steel hub/spider aluminum paddle blades
• Meets OSHA standards / 1 Year limited warranty
• Imported to TPI specifications

Motor Specifications
• 3-Speed
• 1-Phase, 120V
• 5⁄16” Shaft

• Sleeve bearing
• Totally enclosed, permanently lubricated
• Frame size: 42

Note: Mount with one bolt or lag screw to walls, ceilings, work benches, machines or any surface.

Standard Models Pipe Mount Adaptor

Workstation Oscillating Office Fans

• 3-speed oscillating fans with push button controls
• 3 conductor SPT cord & plug
• White powder coated wire mesh guards
• White plastic housing and blade
• Stand fan extends to 40” height
• Meets OSHA standards / 1 Year limited warranty
• Imported to TPI specifications

Standard Models

Features

STAND FAN DESK FAN

• 3-Speed
• 120V
• Sleeve bearing 

• 1-Phase
• Open ventilated
• Permanently lubricated

Standard Models

Motor Specification

• Rotary switch
• SJT type cord - 3 conductor - 7’ long
• Aluminum blade
• Coated steel guards with retaining clips
• Meets OSHA standards / 1 Year limited warranty
• Imported to TPI specifications

Features

TPI Commercial Floor Fans

CF-20

Units should be used in clean, dry, commercial applications.
Note: Photograph is a representation of stocked models. Actual model may vary in appearance.

*Measured 2 feet from face of fan

PIPE
DIAMETER

MFG 
CATALOG 
NUMBER

MFG
MODEL

NUMBER
1” 08512402 PM-1

1 1⁄2” 08512502 PM-1.5
2” 08512602 PM-2

2 1⁄2” 08512702 PM-2.5
3” 08512802 PM-3

SIZE MFG CATALOG 
NUMBER

MFG MODEL
NUMBER

FAN 
TYPE SPEEDS CFM 

HIGH
AMPS 
HIGH

WT.
(LBS)

12” 08513002 ODF-12 DESK 3 860 0.4 5.4
16” 08513102 ODF-16 DESK 3 1530 0.5 8.5
16” 08513202 OSF-16 STAND 3 1530 0.5 15.5

MFG CATALOG 
NUMBER

MFG MODEL
NUMBER SIZE TYPE MOTOR

HP
CFM MAX

AMPS
WT.

(LBS)HIGH MED LOW
08723002 CF-12 12" FLOOR 1/12 1050 875 750 0.6 10
08723102 CF-18 18" FLOOR 1/5 1600 1480 1380 1.4 16
08706502 CF-20 20” FLOOR 1/5 1725 1600 1480 1.9 18

 FAN 
SIZE

MFG 
CATALOG 
NUMBER

MFG 
MODEL

NUMBER
MOTOR

HP
CFM* / RPM VELOCITY PROFILE MAX

AMPS
WT.

(LBS)HIGH MED LOW CFM / Area Sq Ft

12” 07986002 U-12-TE 1/12 900 /
1590

800 / 
1380

700 / 
1080 1400 / 50 1.1 13

18” 07972802 U-18-TE 1/8 1800 / 
1660

1500 / 
1550

1300 / 
1370 2900 / 125 2.2 20

24” 08540702 U-24-TE 1/8 2100 / 
1634

1900 / 
1484

1600/ 
1200 3500 / 150 2.4 23

24” 08775502 U-24-TE-HV 1/4 3800 / 
1100

3600 / 
950

3400 / 
800 6000 / 240 2.7 25

 FAN 
SIZE

DIMENSIONS
“H” “W” “D”

12” 15 1⁄4” 14 1⁄2” 9 1⁄2”
18” 21 1⁄2” 20 1⁄2” 10 1⁄2”
24” 27” 26” 10 1⁄2”


